

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
10055 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 17335 of 2024

=====

MAHESHKUMAR KESHABHAI VAVIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN K NAYI(13080) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS KRINA CALLA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 10/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 26.06.2024.

Learned APP waives service of notice on
behalf of respondent no.1 – State.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pankaj