

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
10055 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 17335 of 2024

=====

MAHESHKUMAR KESHABHAI VAVIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN K NAYI(13080) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 06/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Report be placed by Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Anjar-Kachchh regarding process of conviction warrant against the accused in connection with Criminal Case No.3701 of 2021 and the report be place on record on or before 02/09/2024.

Stand over to 02/09/2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

ILA