

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
10055 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 17335 of 2024

=====

MAHESHKUMAR KESHABHAI VAVIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN K NAYI(13080) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Upon called out, none remained present. Since the respondent No.2 is not served; in spite of the several efforts have been made. Lastly, the matter is adjourned to 05/01/2026; with a clarification that if the respondent No.2 is not served, the Court would pass appropriate order in accordance with law.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

sompura