

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 14373 of 2024

With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 36187 of 2025
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10055 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17335 of 2024

=====

MINABEN MAKWANA W/O MAHESHBHAI MAKWANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 20/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Office objections shall be removed within a period of eight weeks from today, failing which, the matters shall stand dismissed for non- prosecution without reference to this Court.

ANUSRI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)